

## Milford Public Library The Brain Station Agreement

- 1. I agree to attend a training session on the use and operation of the equipment in The Brain Station.
- 2. I am at least 13 years of age or older (children younger than 13 must be accompanied and supervised by an adult.
- 3. I will be responsible for the care and condition of The Brain Station hardware, accessories, and software.
- 4. I will pay the replacement costs for any hardware, software, or accessories that are lost, damaged, or misused.
- 5. I agree to adhere to the start/end time of my session.
- 6. I agree to pay a nominal fee for materials such as 3D printing filament (fees to be determined)
- 7. I will not remove any hardware or accessories from The Brain Station.
- 8. I will cooperate with others and treat all with respect, consideration, and cooperation.
- 9. I will leave all food and drink outside of the room.
- 10. I hereby agree to release and hold harmless the Milford Public Library its employees, volunteers, committees, and boards from and against any and all liability, loss, damages, claims, or actions (including costs and attorney fees) for bodily injury and/or property damage, to the extent permissible by law.
- 11. By signing this agreement, I verify that I have read and understood all the terms and conditions set forth by the Milford Public Library. Violation of this agreement may result in loss of Milford Public Library privileges.

## Staff Use Only

MPL Staff Sign-off:	Last name			
Date:	First name			
lame of Participant	(Please print)		Age if under	· 13
_	nature		_	Date
Parent or Gua	ardian if under 13			
Address		City	State	Zip Code
Fm	ail Address or Phor	ne Numbe	<u></u>	